Achromatic colours white for eight illuminants; colour space YAB_77K>256:1

Code

Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wy

380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770

Y

100.0
100.0
100.0
99.99
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

A
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

B
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Gs a
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

b
0.9504
0.9642
0.992
1.0984
1.0
0.9807
1.0206
0.9793

hag illuminant

—-0.4355 0.0
-0.3299 0.0
-0.3042 0.0
-0.1423 0.0
-0.4 0.0
-0.4729 0.0
-0.3242 0.0
-0.4758 0.0

D65
D50
P45
A00
EOO0
C00
P00
Q00

1-000130-LO

BE930-3N_2




